Republic of the Philippines ARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

04-0212

Manila

JUN 0 9 2023 MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M. BONOAN

FOR

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 24 March 2023 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON**, **CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII**, endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Mario D. Villena**, **District Engineering Office**, Catarman, Northern project under FY 2023 General Engineer, Northern Samar First District Engineering Office, Catarman, Northern project under FY 2023 General Engineering (GAA), to wit;

Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit, As per GAA/Original Protect D			As Modified		
	As per GAN, Chil	Project I	Description		
Asset Preservation - of Drainage along N	nd Reliable National F Construction / Upgrad ational Roads – Prima M) (Sn Isidro-Sn Jua	ding / Rehabilitation ary Roads nico Br) - K0691 +	Asset Preserva of Drainage al	ong National Roads – I ka (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn :	Jograding / Rehabilitatio
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
	-		Physical Target CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road: 1,084 Lineal Meters	Unit Cost P 21/068.19/ Imeal Meters	Estimated Cost
Physical Target CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road:	Unit Cost	Allocation	Target CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road: 1,084 Lineal	₽ 21,068.19/	

Justification:

1. The allocation was insufficient to cover the total cost of the original Physical Target, hence the change in Station limits is requested and to prioritize the sections that needs drainage structure to address the flooding in the area.

2. The decrease of Physical Target, and consequently increase of Unit Cost was due to the actual design of drainage structure (Lined Canal - 1.20m width x 1.40m depth) used, with 230 mm thk concrete cover that will serve as shoulder/sidewalk, as well as due to the price escalation of material cost and equipment rental rate.

 Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ERICA. AYAPANA Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

WIN3F07444

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

